

राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार
तीसरी मंजिल, पीटीआई बिल्डिंग, 4-संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India
3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, +91 11 23461600, www.nhidcl.com



(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Corrigendum II

NHIDCL/Nagaland/AE/ Akegwo-Avangkhu/Pkg 1,2,3/2022/1549

Date: 15.02.2023

To,

All Respective Bidders,

Subject: Consultancy Services as Authority's Engineer for Supervision of: (i) Widening to 2 (Two) Lane with Hard shoulder of Akegwo-Avangkhu section of NH-202K for Package- I (Design Chainage 0+000 Km to 34+795 Km) in the State of Nagaland on EPC mode under NH (O)-NE ,(ii) Widening to 2 (Two) Lane with Hard shoulder of Akegwo-Avangkhu section of NH-202K for Package-II (Design Chainage 34+795 Km to 69+875 Km) in the State of Nagaland on EPC mode under NH (O)-NE and (iii) Widening to 2 (Two) Lane with Hard shoulder of Akegwo-Avangkhu section of NH-202K for Package-III (Design Chainage 69+875 Km to 106+816 Km) in the State of Nagaland on EPC mode under NH (O)-NE- **Corrigendum II- reg**

Sir,

Ref :Tender Id 2022_NHIDC_731023_1


Following amendments are being carried out:

Sr. No.	Reference/ Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1	Bid due date: 15.02.2023 (1500 Hours) Opening of Technical BIDs: 16.02.2023 (1600 Hours)	Bid due date: 02.03.2023 (1500 Hours) Opening of Technical BIDs: 03.03.2023 (1600 Hours)
2 (RFP section - 2, clause 7.1)	The successful consulting firm shall have to submit a Bank Guarantee (BG) for an amount of 3% of the Contract Value within 15 days of issue of LOA. The BG shall be valid for a period of [90+2] i.e. upto 2 months beyond the expiry of the Contract period of [90 Months]. The BG shall be in the format specified in Appendix H of draft contract form and furnished from Public Sector Banks or Scheduled Private Banks having the Net Worth of Rs 1,000/- crores or more as per the latest annual report of the bank, in favour of the Authority. The	The successful consulting firm shall have to submit a Bank Guarantee (BG) for an amount of 5% of the Contract Value within 15 days of issue of LOA. The BG shall be valid for a period of [90+2] i.e. upto 2 months beyond the expiry of the Contract period of [90 Months]. The BG shall be in the format specified in Appendix H of draft contract form and furnished from Public Sector Banks or Scheduled Private Banks having the Net Worth of Rs 1,000/-

list of such banks is mentioned at NHIDCL website. The Authority reserves the right to add or remove any of names bank on which BG shall be accepted based on advisories from the Govt./RBI. The BGs issued by 'Foreign Banks' and Banks not mentioned in the given list shall not be accepted. In case of JV, the BG shall be furnished on behalf of the JV and not individually by the members.

crores or more as per the latest annual report of the bank, in favour of the Authority. The list of such banks is mentioned at NHIDCL website. The Authority reserves the right to add or remove any of names bank on which BG shall be accepted based on advisories from the Govt./RBI. The BGs issued by 'Foreign Banks' and Banks not mentioned in the given list shall not be accepted. In case of JV, the BG shall be furnished on behalf of the JV and not individually by the members.

Yours Faithfully,



(A.K.Jha)

General Manager (T)